
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 
Ref: Tender Enquiry No.: TPCODL/P&S/ 155/ 2020-21/Corrigendum/002 

Dated: 08.01.2021 

Corrigendum to open Tender No. TPCODL/P&S/ 155/ 2020-21 for Rate contract for supply of Cross Arm, 

Insulators, Hardware & LA of OH Line. 

With reference to above Tender, participating Bidders are requested o note following modifications: 

Sl. 

No. 

Clause No. Old Provision Revised Provision 

1 1.3 Calendar Event:  

a) Last date and time of Payment of 

Tender Fee; 28.12.2020 1500 Hours 

b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, 

if any; 02.01.2021 1000 Hours 

c) Last Date of Posting Consolidated 

replies to all the pre-bid queries as 

received; 05.01.2021 1800 Hours 

d) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 

10.01.2021; 15:00 Hrs 

Calendar Event:  

a) Last date and time of Payment of Tender 

Fee; 12.01.2021 1800 Hours 

b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if 

any; 15.01.2021 1800 Hours 

c) Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies 

to all the pre-bid queries as received; 

18.01.2021 1800 Hours 

d) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 

21.01.2021; 15:00 Hrs 

2 1.7 (b) Qualification Criteria: 

Bidder should have a valid Manufacturing 

license /MSME issued by concerned 

state/India Govt. for carrying out these 

works in Copy of license required.  In case 

of supplier/bidders have authorization 

from original manufacturer. 

Qualification Criteria: 

(i) Bidder should have a valid Manufacturing 

license issued by concerned state/India 

Govt. for carrying out these works, the 

copies of such License to be provided 

(ii) In case of supplier/traders (not having 

manufacturing facility of their own) shall 

be consider eligible provided they  

(a) submit an undertaking to facilitate 

testing for offered material in an 

accredited laboratories. 

(b) Provide a valid authorization from 

concerned manufacturer for dealing 

with offered material. 

 



 

3 1.7 (d) Bidder must have successfully 

executed the supply of  

(i) 11KV BACK CLMP,V CROSS 

ARM GI for a minimum 3000 

Qty. or more in single order or 

1000 Qty each in 3 orders  

(ii) H/W/F (B&S) 70KN 3 BOLT for 

a minimum 3000 Qty. or more 

in single order or 1000 Qty 

each in 3 orders  

(iii) INSU. DISC POLYMER 11KV 

B&S 70KN for a minimum 3000 

Qty. or more in single order or 

1000Qty each in 3 orders  

(iv) INSULATOR POST TYPE 

FOR11KV AB SWITCH for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in 

single order or 1000 Qty each 

in 3 orders  

(v) INSULATOR POST TYPE 

FOR11KV AB SWITCH for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in 

single order or 1000 Qty each 

in 3 orders  

(vi) PIN INSULATOR WITHOUT PINS 

FOR 11 KV for a minimum 3000 

Qty. or more in single order or 

1000 Qty each in 3 orders  

(vii) )INSULATORS SHACKLE LT for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in 

single order or 1000 Qty each 

in 3 orders  

(viii) GI PIN&WASHER FOR LT PIN 

INSULATORS for a minimum 

3000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 1000 Qty each in 3 

orders  

(ix) GI PIN&WASHER FOR PIN 

INSULATOR11KV for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in 

single order or 1000 Qty each 

in 3 orders  

Bidder must have successfully executed the 

supply of  

Package-A 

(i) L.A.DISTRIBUTION C- 9 KV,10 KA POLY 

TYPE for a minimum 10000 Qty. or more 

in single order or 3000 Qty each in 3 

orders 

 

Package-B 

(i) H/W/F (B&S) 70KN 3 BOLT for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 1000 Qty each in 3 orders 

(ii)  GI PIN&WASHER FOR LT PIN 

INSULATORS for a minimum 3000 Qty. or 

more in single order or 1000 Qty each in 

3 orders 

(iii) GI PIN&WASHER FOR PIN 

INSULATOR11KV for a minimum 3000 Qty. 

or more in single order or 1000 Qty each 

in 3 orders 

 Package-C 

(i) INSU. DISC POLYMER 11KV B&S 70KN for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 1000 Qty each in 3 orders 

(ii) INSULATOR POST TYPE FOR11KV AB 

SWITCH for a minimum 3000 Qty. or more 

in single order or 1000 Qty each in 3 

orders 

(iii) PIN INSULATOR WITHOUT PINS FOR 

11 KV for a minimum 3000 Qty. or more in 

single order or 1000 Qty each in 3 orders 

(iv) INSULATORS SHACKLE LT for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 1000 Qty each in 3 orders 

Package-D 

(i) 11KV BACK CLMP,V CROSS ARM GI for a 

minimum 3000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 1000 Qty each in 3 orders 

 



 

(x) L.A.DISTRIBUTION C- 9 KV,10 

KA POLY TYPE for a minimum 

10000 Qty. or more in single 

order or 3000 Qty each in 3 

orders  

within last 5 Year. Copy of completion 

certific 

within last 5 Year. Copy of completion 

certificates to be submitted in this regard. 

4. Annexure-1 

(Schedule 

of Items) 

Bidder needs to quote mandatorily for 

each line item of the BOQ. 

Schedule of Items has been divided into 2 

packages. Bidder can quote 1 more packages. 

However, it is mandatory to quote each line 

item in that particular package. 

Revised format is attached with this 

corrigendum-II. 

5. 3.0 

(Submission 

of Technical 

Documents) 

Addition of clause no 3.0 (Point no. h) 

SECOND PART: “TECHNICAL BID” 

 

Bidder must attach an un-priced price 

schedule (indicating no price) along with 

technical bid as per annexure attached with 

Corrigendum-II. 

6. NIT dated 

18.12.2020 

Sl. No. 7 

EMD Value = Rs 17,28,609/- EMD Value for packages are mentioned 

below 

1) Package -1 = Rs. 13,50,000/-  

2)  Package-2= Rs. 78,600/- 

3) Package-3= Rs. 1,20,000/- 

4) Package-4=Rs. 1,80,000/- 

 

All other terms and conditions of the above tender will remain same. 

By Order  

Chief- (Procurement & Store), TPCODL 



 
Annexure-1 

Schedule of Items 

Sl 
No. 

Item Description 
HSN 
Code 

Unit 
Quantity 

(Q) 

Unit 
Price 

(in 
Rs.) 

A 

GST 
(in 
Rs.) 

B 

Unit 
Price (All 
Inclusive) 

A+B 

Total  
Amount 
(in Rs.) 
QX(A+B) 

Package- (A) 

1 
L.A.DISTRIBUTION C- 9 KV,10 KA 
POLY TYPE 

  EA 20,000         

  Total Value(Rs.) (A)   

Package-(B) 

1 H/W/F (B&S) 70KN 3 BOLT   EA 6,000         

2 
GI PIN&WASHER FOR LT PIN 
INSULATORS 

  EA 
6,000 

        

3 
GI PIN&WASHER FOR PIN 
INSULATOR11KV 

  EA 
6,000 

        

  Total Value(Rs.) (B)   

Package-(C) 

1 
INSU. DISC POLYMER 11KV B&S 
70KN 

  EA 
6,000 

        

2 
INSULATOR POST TYPE FOR11KV AB 
SWITCH 

  EA 
6,000 

        

3 
PIN INSULATOR WITHOUT PINS FOR 
11 KV 

  EA 
6,000 

        

4 INSULATORS SHACKLE LT   EA 6,000         

  Total Value(Rs.) (C)   

Package-(D) 

1 11KV BACK CLMP,V CROSS ARM GI   EA 6,000         

  Total Value(Rs.) (D)   

  Total Value(Rs.) (A+B+C+D)   
 

NOTE:   

 The overall period of the rate contract shall be for a period of 1 years and prices shall be firm till the 
validity of contract. Release order shall be issued as per requirement of TPCODL.   

 The bids will be evaluated commercially on the overall lowest cost in line item basis. 

 The unit price with GST in column no. 7, is landed price for TPCODL at their store Bhubaneswar / Cuttack. 
Refer CLAUSE 3.3 Bid Price.  

  The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the above format. Failing to do so, bids are liable for 
rejection.   

 Schedule of Items has been divided into 2 packages. Bidder can quote 1 more packages. However, it is 

mandatory to quote each line item in that particular package. 



 
   The bidder must fill each and every column of the above format. Mentioning “extra/inclusive” in any of 

the column may lead for rejection of the price bid.  

  No cutting/ overwriting in the prices is permissible. 

  



 
Annexure 

Un-Priced Price Schedule 

Sl. No. Item Description 
HSN 
Code 

Unit 
Quantity 

(Q) 
Quoted 

Not 
Quoted 

Package-(A) 

1 
L.A.DISTRIBUTION C- 9 KV,10 

KA POLY TYPE   EA 
20,000 

    

Package-(B) 

1 
H/W/F (B&S) 70KN 3 BOLT 

  EA 6,000     

2 
GI PIN&WASHER FOR LT PIN 

INSULATORS   EA 6,000     

3 
GI PIN&WASHER FOR PIN 

INSULATOR11KV  EA 6,000   

Package-(C) 

1 
INSU. DISC POLYMER 11KV 

B&S 70KN  EA 6,000   

2 

INSULATOR POST TYPE 

FOR11KV AB SWITCH  EA 6,000   

3 
PIN INSULATOR WITHOUT 

PINS FOR 11 KV  EA 6,000   

4 
INSULATORS SHACKLE LT 

 EA 6,000   

Package-(D) 

5 

11KV BACK CLMP,V CROSS 

ARM GI  EA 6,000   

 

Note: Bidder should not indicate any price here. If any price indicated, Bid shall liable for rejection. 

 


